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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
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POLLY CASTERLINE o District 4 • 248-5213 
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DATE SUBMITTED -------- (for Clerk 
Meeting Da 

No. 

FOR PLACEMENT ON THE AGENDA 

ntment of Commi 

Formal On 

BRIEF Should include other alternatives explored, if !cable, and clear state-
ment rationale for the action requested. 

te budget law requires appointment of citizen budget commi 
r county ce di ct. 

(IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED, PLEASE USE REVERSE SIDE) 

ACfiON 

·0 INFORMATION ONLY 0 PRELIMINARY APPROVAL 0 POLICY DIRECfiON APPROVAL 

IHPACf: 

PERSONNEL 

0 fiSCAL/BUDCETARY NA 

0 ·Genera 1 Fund 

SIGNATURES: 

DEPARTMENT llliAD, ELECTED OFfiCIAL, or COUNTY COMMISSIONER: 

COUNTY COUNSEL (Ordinances, Resolutions, Contract 

NOTE: If requesting unanimous consent, state situation requiring emergency action on back. 



mULTnOmRH COUnTY OREGOn 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 
1620 S.E. 190TH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97233 
(503) 248·5050 

April 20, 1988 

Board of County Commissioners 
606 County Courthouse 
Portland, Oregon 97204 

PAULINE ANDERSON e DISTRICT COMMISSIONER 
GRETCHEN KAFOURY e DISTRICT 2 COMMISSIONER 

CAROLINE MILLER e DISTRICT COMMISSIONER 
POLLY CASTERLINE e DISTRICT 4 COMMISSIONER 

RE: Budget Committees/County Service Districts 

Dear Commissioners: 

The attached ordinance contains the name of that individual who has agreed to serve 
as a member of the mandated citizen budget committee. 

We recommend that she be duly appointed as required by statute. 

Environmental Services 

PY/js 

Encl.: Service District Ordinance 

1 in 

EQUAL EMPLOYER 



ORDI 

tl ive Dat 

Brief statement of purpose of ordinance (incl 
ordinance, a scription of rsons benefit 

the rationale for t ion of 
and other alternatives lo ) . 

These ordinances are requi for appointment of citizen members of the 
commi Mul 
local law. 

County Service Oi ct, as di by Oregon 

What other local jurisdictions in 
legislation? 

·metropolitan area ve enac similar 

Uni ed 
Dist ct 

shi County, Clac rvice 

What has been the experience in ot r areas with this type of legislation 

It is routine. 

What authority is t re r Multn to t this legislation? 
(State statute, rule charter). re constitutional p lems? 

This 1 islation is a by tute has not llenged 
cons t Hut ion a 1 i 

Fiscal Impact Analysis 

Without·a budget commi there 
budget, di stri cannot 1 

funds, dis cts cannot 

cannot be a legal budget; without a 
11y expend funds; without expendi 

on. 

(If s ce is ina uate, please use o er s ) 

SIGNATU 

fice of Coun 
unsel ____ ~-------------------------------------------------------

Office of County 

De rtment Head 



In 

1 County 

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMI lONERS 
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON 

SITTING AS THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
COUNTY DISTRICT NO. 3 

Establishment 

ce ordains: 

) 
) 

SERVICE DISTRICT 
ORDINANCE 8 8-4 

Pursuant to ORS 451.485 and ORS 294.336 and Multnomah County Charter, 
is established the budget commi of the Central County 

No. 3. 

The Chair of the Board of County Commissioners has proposed, and this Board 
, reappointment following qualifi elector and freeholder as a 

commi 

Maxine 1 ows 
1747 NE 159th Avenue 
Portland, Oregon 97230 

) 

Member To June 30, 1990 

CENTRAL COUNTY SERVICE DISTRICT NO. 3 
BY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY~ OREGON 

Polly terline 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: e County 



mULTnOmRH COUnTY OREGOn 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ROOM 605, COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
1021 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 
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GLADYS McCOY • Chair • 248·3308 
PAULINE ANDERSON • District 1 • 248-5220 

GRETCHEN KAFOURY • District 2 • 248-5219 
CAROLINE MILLER • District 3 • 248·5217 

POLLY CASTERLINE • District 4 • 248·5213 
JANE McGARVIN • Clerk • 248·3277 
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AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
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1021 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 

j ra 
cc: 

OREGON 97204 

s 

E. 
w. 

it 

GLADYS McCOY • Chair • 248-3308 
PAULJNE ANDERSON • Districl1 • 248-5220 

GRETCHEN KAFOURY • District 2 • 248-5219 
CAROLINE MILLER • District 3 • 248-5217 

POllY CASTERLINE • Distnct 4 • 248-5213 
JANE McGARVIN • Clerk • 248-3277 
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AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 



mULTnOmRH COUnTY OREGOn 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ROOM 605, COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
1021 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 
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GLADYS McCOY • Chair • 248-3308 
PAULINE ANDERSON • District 1 • 248·5220 

GRETCHEN KAFOURY • District 2 • 248-5219 
CAROLINE MILLER • District 3 • 248-5217 

POLLY CASTERLINE • District 4 • 248-5213 
JANE McGARVIN • Clerk • 248-32n 
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act 
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the meet 
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AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 



mULTnOmRH COUnTY OREGOn 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
PORTLAND BUILDING 
1120 S.W. 14TH FLOOR 
PORTtAND, OR 

April • 1988 

Supervisi 
Con ion ssion 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 
BUDGET & MANAGEMENT 
ANALYSIS 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
EMPLOYEE RELATIONS 
FINANCE DIVISION 

1120 SH Fifth Avenue, 1510 
Portland, OR 97204 

lemen: 

(503) 248-3303 

248·3883 
248-3138 
248·5015 
248-3312 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
GLADYS McCOY, CHAIR 
PAULINE ANDERSON 
POLLY CASTERLINE 
GRETCHEN KAFOURY 
CAROLINE MILLER 

On April 28, 1988, at 9:30 ~.m. in Room 602, Multnomah County Courthouse, the 
Budget Commi larly convened hear the budget of the 1 

ice Dis ict 3. 

The Budget Committee approved the attached budget. 

APPROVED: 

Sewer ice District No. 3 

1342F/SC/kd 

t 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 







2 

- All 3 

DI NO. 1 
4 
5 
7 

DI . 2 
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each 
Service 

iscusses special items 
individual 
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Bancrof 
Fund 

Fund 

Basis 
Modified Accrual Basis 

For financial statement purposes, each 
District is treated as an Fund and 
accounted for on the accrual 
This ice conforms 
accounting pr 
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FORM LB·20 

FUND (NAME OF MUNICIPAL CORPORATION) 

RESOURCE DESCRIPTION 

Unappropnated 
5 



FORM LB-30 

BY ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT OR PROGRAM 

1 

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTION 



FORM LB-35 
BONDED 

ct 

FUND (NAME OF MUNICIPAL CORPORATION) 

DESCRIPTION OF 

AND REQUIREMENTS 

2 



I 

8 



PRO FORIU BIIDGE'l' 

'l'u revenue: 
Current year 
Prior year 

Interest inc!lllt! 
Expeadi turea 

boo 
Coupou 

IIOIIKUIG CAPI'fAL 

Beqinlli119 10rrug 
capital: 

Cub & illveeuenta 

ktivity: 
l!ecaiptl! 
llisllllrsueata 

Ending wrki119 
capital: 

Cub i i11veauenu 

lluntilorpe-Ri verda.le 

Service District flo. 1 

llue Year Si11tift9 Fuftd Forcut 

for rY 198811989 

July lii<JIIIIt Septeeber October llovaber llecellber J&lllllitf February llarcll April !lay June Fiscal 'lear 
......... ,....,,., ___ .. .,.,.. ___ .......... .,. ... ,...,. ____ .,. __ .,.,.. ,.,,. ... __ .,. ... __ ..,,.. _ ... _ .. _.,. ____ ,., ,.._,.. __ .., _____ _ .. _ ... ,..,., .. ,. ___ 

eo eo eo $60 $11,275 $3,998 •o me $3,437 4142 ms •2.926 $22,081 
II 121 190 114 80 31 0 59 426 31 311 121 1211 

117 79 110 81 83 140 161 14 15 34 35 36 1145 

0 0 () 0 0 0 28,000 0 0 0 f) 0 28000 
1,596 0 () 0 0 0 1,5% 0 0 0 0 0 3192 

..,-....... -- ... --- _..,_, __ .. ..,.._ ... __ .,. ____ ..,.,,._,_ _,.. ____ .. _ .. __ .. ..,,.,.., __ ,.. .. ___ """"'"" .. ___ ..... _ ... ,.. ______ ,...,_,.. __ ,._ .. ,..., ____ ____ .............. - ___ ,.. .. _____ ,.. 

($1,5091 $200 $270 $255 $11,438 $4,169 ($29,4351 $191 $3,1178 $207 ms $3,003 ($7,055) 
::::::;::::::;:;:::::: :.:::::;;:;:;:::;::::;:::: ::::::::::;;:;;:;; ::::::::-::::::::::::::::: ;:;;;::;::;:;;::::: :::::::::::::::::;:.: ::;:;::;;;:::;::::;;;::: ::::::::::::::::::::;:::::: :::::::;;:;:;:::::::: ::::::;::::;:;:::;:::;: 

$16,551 $2,723 $2,914 $6,792 $7,197 $17,335 
----------·- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------

1'1,335 15,1126 

200 
() 

16,026 

270 
I) 

16,296 

m 
0 

16,551 

4,169 
0 

161 
29,5% 

3,878 
0 

6,792 

207 
0 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----------
200 270 129,4351 3,878 201 

----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- -----·--·--

16,296 16,551 27,9119 32,158 6,999 

6,999 7,191 17,335 __ .. _,.. ____ ,.,. .. 

198 3,083 24,137 
0 0 31,192 __ ,... __ .._,., ___ ,.. _ .... ,.,,. ... _ _.,. ___ 

1911 3,003 11,055) .... ..,. .. ______ , ..... , .. ___ ...... _ ... 

7,197 10,2110 

9 
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FORM LB-20 RESOURCES 

FUND 



FORM LB-30 

BY ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT OR PROGRAM 
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FORM LB-30 
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 

BY FUND, ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT OR PROGRAM 

1 



NAME 

HISTORICAL DATA I I 1988·89 
i ACTUAL 

FOR 

YEAR PSEg.:~IJG Sl1~B~AR 
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTION I ! ADOPTED 

: 'E"' ss:vs6 
MVVI::U 

I I lrUMM!i 11::1:: 

1 1 Mu!tnomah county Gharges. I 1 

2 35,203 9.770 4,000 2 General Fund I 1,000 i I 2 

3 198 516 14.719 0 3 Inverness Fund I 0 3 

4 48 310 i 6.895 5.000 4 Road Fund i 1.000 4 

5 480,468 I 74.053 0 5 Citv of Portland Charaes i 
i 0 I 

5 

? 1 155 28 275 0 6 Professional Services 0 6 

' 7 158 0 0 7 Printina & ReL uduction I 0 7 

8 22.724 0 0 8 Utilties I i 0 8 

9 2 639 0 0 9 Communications i Q I 9 

10 3.628 0 0 10 Insurance 

~ 
10 

11 31 I 0 0 11 Reoairs & Maintenance 11 

12 625 I 0 0 12 Postaae ' 12 

13 1 .424 0 0 :13 Office Suonlies 13 

14 76 l 

~130~ 
.1 Travel 14 

15 5 .706 :15 Miscellaneous I 1 500 I 15 

16 0 !16 Loan Renavment to DEO I I 0 [16 

17 !17 I 17 

18 I .18 I 
I 

I 18 

19 ;19 19 

20 ' !20 
1, 

20 

21 .21 i 21 

22 [22 22 

23 23 23 

24 i 24 24 

i 25 25 25 

!26 126 ' 26 

27 127 27 

; 28 ' [28 : 28 

29 129 29 

30 ' 130 i 30 

i 31 [31 TOTAL 1iURES J,t>UU 31 

32 !32 U~L'"""'""91ATED ENDING FUND"'" "'"'"·" 

~ 



FORM LB-10 

SPECIAL FUND 

RESOURCES AND REQUIREMENTS 

DESCRIPTION 



FORM LB-35 
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RESOURCE DESCRIPTION 



FORM LB-30 
EXPENDITURE SUMMARY 

BY ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT OR PROGRAM 

1 



DATE (For Clerk's Use) 
Meeting Date 
Agenda No. 

REQUEST FOR PlACEMENT ON THE AGENDA 

Sub j e c t : ~~~.!11.!--'-"'-!'--X~W!t.J.--=><.;""""---'-"'-'-"'="-"'-"'-

*NAME(s) OF PERSON MAKING PRESENTATION TO 

BRIEF SUMMARY 

CARPENTER LANE (S.E. 322nd Avenue)/COUNTY ROAD NO. 414 
Deed for Road purposes from George and Verna Jean Hale. Order Accepting Deed 
conveying property for County road purposes. 

Director of DES recommends said deed be accepted and recorded in Multnomah County 
Deed Records, together with the EXHIBIT "A", which is attached to said deed. 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

1_1 INFORMATION ONLY L_l PRELIMINARY APPROVAL L_/ POLICY DIRECTION /X/ APPROVAL 

INDICATE THE ESTIMATED TIME NEEDED ON 

IMPACT: 

PERSONNEL 

L_l FISCAL/BUDGETARY 

L_l General Fund 

Other DEED/ORDER/EXHIBIT TO BE RECORDED IN MULTNOMAH COUNTY DEECDRECQRDS 

SIGNATURES: 

DEPARTMENT HEAD, ElECTED OFFICIAl, or COUNTY COMMISSIONER: 

COUNTY COUNSEl (Ordinances. Resolutions. Agreements. Contracts) 

OTHER ____ ~--~~----~~~--------~~~--~~------~--~~ 
(Purchasing, Facilities Management, etc.) 

NOTE: If requesting unanimous consent, state situation requiring emergency 
action on back. 

3706V 



OF COUNTY 
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY. 

In the Matter of the Acceptance of a Deed 
from George Hale and Verna Jean Hale 
granting to Multnomah County a Deed 
for County Road Purposes. ) 

) 
) 
) 

ORDER ACCEPTING 
TO PROPERTY FOR #88-55 
COUNTY ROAD 

CARPENTER LANE . [. 322nd Ave.) 
COUNTY ROAD NO. 4 
N. Bluff Road 
I No. 88-108 

It appearing to the Board at this time that George Hale and 
tendered to Multnomah County, a deed to the property hereinafter 

for road purposes, to be known as Carpenter Lane (S.E. 322nd Avenue), 
Road No. 414; and 

Jean Hale 
cribed, 

County 

It further appearing that said property is desirable for use as a part of 
the road system of Multnom~h County, and that the Director of the Department of 
Environmental Services has'recommended that ~aid deed be accepted and said 
property accepted and established as a county road; 

NOW, THEREFORE, 
Verna Jean Hale. 

HEREBY ORDERED that the deed of George e and 
ng to Multnomah County a n real property for road 

purposes, to known as Carpenter Lane (S.E. 322nd Avenue). County Road No. 
414, the following bed property, si in the County Multnomah, 

of Oregon, to-wit: 

A parcel land situated in the southwest one-quarter of 
R4E, W.M .• Multnomah County. Oregon, being more particularly 
follows: 

The east 10.00 feet of the west 25.00 except the north 
that tract of land conveyed to George and Verna Jean Hale, 
October 10, 1980, in Book 1475, 1 • Multnomah County 
which is bed as follows: 

on 21, TlS, 
cribed as 

.00 feet of 
recorded 

Records, 

nning intersection of y line of the n Claggett 
D. . with southerly line d on 21; running northerly 
along the y line of d Benjamin Claggett D.L.C .• also ng along 
the center line of Altman Road (Road No. 733), a distance of rods to the 
center line of Miller Road (Road No. 414); thence westerly along the center 
line of Miller Road. a distance of 70 rods, more or less, to a point where 
said Miller Road turns to the South; thence southerly along the center line 
of Miller Road. 618 feet to the intersection with the center line of Bluff 
Road (Road No. 535); thence S 45°09 1 E along the center line d Bluff 

.5 to line d on 21; easterly 
southerly line on 21, a dis of .3 feet to the 

nning. 

ni • more or less. 

As shown on attached map marked Exhibit "A", and hereby made a part of th1s 
document. 



ORDER ACCEPTING DEED 
Item 88-108 
Page 2 

be accepted for 
Multnomah, 

. 
County Engineer 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Road Purposes and placed of record in the 

BOARD OF COUNTY 
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY. OREGON 



4/28/88 

#88 55 
FROM & J 

- RD NO 414 

4 

SIGN & RETURN THIS RECEIPT TO COMMISSIONERS 





4/2 88 

I I 

#88 55 
& J 

Item no. 88-108 

4 

& RETURN THIS RECEIPT TO 





BUDGET 

L 

' 
<to assist \n preparing a descr1ption the printed agenda) 
funds from for 

. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION ( changes this Bud Mod makes. What budget does it 
increase? What do the changes accomplish? Where does the money come from? What budget 1s 

Attach addlt\onal information 1f you need more space.> 
PERSONNEL CHANGES ARE SHOWN IN DETAIL ON THE ATTACHED SHEET 

Transfers ,000 from to Professional Services, 
are needed as result of in which 

FY 87-88, case 
1988. This trial was when FY 
defense have been added because the firm -~·--~~""' 

CONTINGENCY 

declared it could 1. 

<Explain revenues be1ng changed and the reason 

<to be completed by F1nance Budget) 
t1ngency before this modification <as 

After this modi 

Funds 
defense costs. 

June 
Also, two 

3 executive-branch 



EXPENDITURE 
TRANSACTION EB [ ] GM [ ] TRANSACTION 

Organi- Reporting Document 
Number Action Fund Agency zation Activity Category Object 

Document 
Number 

05438/7-85 

[ ] GM [ ] TRANSACTION OATE _____ _ 

Organi- ReportingRevenue 
Action Fund Agency zation Activity Category Source 

ACCOUNTING PERIOD ---

Current Revised 
Amount Amount 

ACCOUNTING PERIOD ----

Current 
Amount 

Revised 
Amount 

BUDGET 
Change 
Increase Sub-
(Decrease) Total Description 

BUDGET FY __ 

Change 
Increase Sub-
(Decrease) Total Description 



4/28/88 

MODIFI ION #21 

R 5 

SIGN & RETURN THIS RECEIPT TO COMMISSIONERS E 





mULTnOmRH COUnTY OREGOn 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ROOM 605, COUNTY COURTHOUSE 
1021 SW. FOURTH AVENUE 

jm 
cc: 

s 

OREGON 97204 

e 
1 

re st 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY 

GLADYS McCOY • Chair • 248-3308 
PAULINE ANDERSON • District 1 • 248-5220 

GRETCHEN KAFOURY • District 2 • 248·5219 
CAROLINE MILLER • District 3 • 248·5217 

POLLY CASTERLINE e District 4 • 248·5213 
JANE McGARVIN • Clerk • 248·3277 

1 , 1 

f 
! 

y 

.·\.. 



DATE SUBMITTED ------- (For Clerk's 
·Meeting Date 
Agenda No. -.....,.f.'-......,.__,/.;......_ 

I.EQUEST FOR PLACEMENT ON THE AGENDA 

REVENUE AMENDMENT 

Formal 

*NAME(s) OF PERSON MAKING PRESENTATION TO 

BRIEF SUMMARY Should include other alternatives explored, if applicable, and clear state­
ment of rationale for the action requested. 

Ratification of revenue amendment with State Mental Health Division 
County will receive a net total of $180,285 for additional A&D, MED and DD 

services June 30, 1988. A modification is 
with Amendment #10 to the St~te Mental Health Grant and both should be scheduled 

(IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED, PLEASE USE I.EVERSE SIDE) 

ACTION REQUESTED: 

0 INFORMATION ONLY 0 PB.ELIMINAilY APPROVAL 0 POLICY DIRECTION 

INDICATE mE ESTIMATED TIME NEEDED ON AGENDA --------------------------
IMPACT: 

PERSONNEL Increase temporary case manager 

UU FISCAL/BUDGETARY 

0 ·General Fund 

SIGNATOJlES: 

$180,285 in various SSD 
Modification DHS for 

COUNTY COOHSEL (Ordinances, Resolutions. Agreements, Contracts 

fa RATIFICATION 

NOTE: If requesting unaniaous consent, state situation requirins emergency action on hack. 



mULTnOmRH COUnTY OREGOn 
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 
ALCOHOL & DRUG PROGRAM OFFICE 
426 S.W. STARK, 6TH FLOOR 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 
(503) 248-3696 

TO: 

Duane 

Gary 

rch 1 , 198 

Social servi 

vision 

PAULINE ANDERSON • DISTRICT 1 COMMISSIONER 
GRETCHEN KAFOURY • DISTRICT 2 COMMISSIONER 

CAROLINE MILLER • DISTRICT 3 COMMISSIONER 
POLLY CASTERLINE • DISTRICT 4 COMMISSIONER 

Amendment #10 to the State 
fication 

of 
the State Mental 

ratificat 
of the 

9B-4 

fication 

an i ional $180,285 to the three mental 
stration. Two service elements are 

( ,3 2) 

modi ication also appropriates 6,000 
Shelter Fund. Thi.s revenue was 

( ) , 

federal funds. 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

the 
assi 

free 

as 



P092 ~ MUL TNOMAH COUNTY OREGON 

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
instructions on reverse side) 

TYPE I 

0 Professional Services under $10,000 
li{Jx:Revenue 
0 Grant Funding 
IKJ Intergovernmental Agreement 

Amendment # _ ___,.1""'0'---­
(0riginal Contract Amount ~.....,_~M.J._._;;;;u.u"----

Contact 

TYPE II 

0 Professional Services over $10,000 (RFP, Exemption) 
0 PCR B Contract 
0 Maintenance Agreement 
0 Licensing Agreement 

Amendment # to Contract # _____ _ 
(Original Contract Amount-------

RFP/BID ---=='----Date of RFP/81 --------- Date of Exemption------------

Reviewed For 0 MBE 0 FBE Partici ation 

Contractor Name --'S:::.t=-a~t.::::e~M!::e::.::n.::.:t::::a::.:1~H:;:.e=a-==1c:::t:!Ch'-----!:D::..:i:.:v'-'~"'· s:::..~::::.· o~1 
Mai I i ng Address ----'2=5.:..7=-5-=B=i-=t-=t=ec::r-"'n'--"'S:...::to.::r:..::e::c:e:;..;t::..L--=N"-"-'. E=-=-. --II 

OR 97310 
Phone _______ u-~~W------------~ 
Employer I 

Effective Date Ju1 1 1987 

Termination Date June 30 1988 

bud mod DHS 
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Multnomah County 
#26-001, Amend. #10 
February , 1 

1. Local Administration (LA 01) is increased $254 and $4,466 in the two 
years based on the service increases in Notes 4, 6, 7, 8, · 

2. Community Support (MED 23) is increased $70,125 and $214, 1 in 
Part I-A in the two years, and $28,429 and $86,980 in Title XIX 
Limitation in Part I-B. Service uni ·are increased a total of 20 
for the two fund sources. This provides for services to 20 persons 
designated by the Division as "difficult to place" and being 
provided enhanced services by the county as a pilot project. 

3. $25,890 is transferred to ~1ED 23 operating funds from start-up funds 
for the CPS Project {MED 37} at the county's request. An additional 
$1,200 is added to MED 23 to assist the county in obtaining staff 
training needed to evaluate the CPS Project. 

4. MED Supported Employment (MED 38) funds are awarded as follows: 
$8,332 in FY 87-88 to implement 10 slots of service ive 
April 1, 1988; and $74,438 in FY 88-89, to continue provision of the 
initial slots started in FY 87-88 to increase the number of slots to 
a total of 20 by 9-1-88 and 28 by 1-1-89. 

5. Community Support Services for the Homeless (MED 39) are initiated 
with the award of $79,839 and $239,517 in the two years to provide 
services for eligible clients as described in Part III and below. 

Serv include: 

o 30 short-term, emergency, SRO beds with 24-hour supervision; 

o 17 long-term SRO beds with capacity to provi 24-hour 
on-s intervention; 

o Housing to at least 84 eligible persons on an annual basis; 

o Outreach services to 15 homeless persons at any one time; and 

o A three person outreach team to provide coordination of services 
and help move clients to more stable living arrangements. 

6. Activity Centers (DD 40) are increased $467 and $10,479 in the two 
to provide services to one Project 1988 client leaving school 

iring placement 6-1-88, and a second Project 1988 client 
Transportation ( ) is increased $30 and $659 as part of 

ion. 



Multnomah County 
#26-001, Amend. #10 
February 25, 1988 

7. Supported Employment {DD 43) is increased $21,424 in 1988-89 
correcting rates for 19 existing slots. · 

8. DD 43 and DO 53 are reduced $2,256 and $232 in 1987-88 and $4,219 
and $434 in 1988-89 recouping support for 6 client service months 
that won•t be utilized this fiscal year and 11 months in 1988-89. 

9. Case Management (DO 48) is increased $16,483 in 1987-88 only. This 
pro vi des for increased staffing to assist the county .in de vel oping. 
service plans for clients leaving state training institutions. 

10. Residential Facilities (DO 50) are increased $2,682 and $5,472 in 
the two years to correct the amounts added in Amendment 9 for direct 
care staff salary increases. 

11. Foster Care (DD 58) limitation is increased $773 and $1,577 in the 
two years to add one slot. 

12. A&D 70 is increased $3,361 in 1987-88 only, to provide 17 alcohol 
and drug free events through schools, parent groups or other 
recognized organizations in the county for youth 13 to 17 years old. 

This Amendment increases the 1987-89 Agreement $864,397 to ..;.._-:;......,__,::;...___ 

al Conditions 

10.1 Funds awarded forMED 39 are subject to the following conditions: 

a. County assures that all MED 39 eligible recipients in the 
county have equal access to the full range of services provided 
with this funding. 

b. In addition to the other data collection and reporting 
requirements, county will report quarterly to the Division on 
outreach efforts and services provided to minority populations 
with this funding. 

c. By acceptance of this amendment, the COUNTY agrees that the 
persons receiving services funded by the Homeless Block Grant 
(M-ED 39) will not be charged a fee for this service, and that 
Medicaid will not be billed for these services. 

d. By acceptance of this amendment, the COUNTY agrees that it will 
make available directly or through donations from public or 
private entities, non-federal contributions toward the cost of 
M-ED 39 services in an amount equal to but not less than $1 (in 
cash or in kind as defined under subsection B, Section 523 of 

- 2 -



'. 
Multnomah County 
#26-001, Amend. #10 
February 25, 1 

Public law 100-77) for each $3 of funds awarded in this 
amendment for M-ED 39 services. COUNTY will provide sufficient 
detai 1 on the source of funds expended in annua 1 cost 
statements for the e 1 ement to document expenditures of those 
contributions. 

e. County is aware that continued funding of MED 39 services is 
subject to the availability of continued federal funds. 

10.2 The county will assist the state 
for difficult to place eli 
reports, data, and other assi 
and county. 

in evaluating the services awarded 
in #2 through the provision of 

as negoti between the 

10.3 The county will provi 
funds awarded in #11. 

a report of vities provi with A&D 70 

1 043E 
02/25/88 

IN WITNESS, THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW HAVE CAUSED THIS INSTRUMENT TO BE FULLY 
EXECUTED BY THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED OFFICERS. 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY: 

McCoy 
~1ultnomah Chair 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
Laurence Kressel 
Multnomah Counsel 

Date 

Deputy County Counsel Date 

- 3 -

STATE MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 
STATE OREGON: 

Contracts Section 
Date 



1 
02/25/88 1987-88 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

SE 

LOCAL ADMINISTRATION LA 01 
Subtotal: LA 

CTS - CHILDREN 
COMM SUPPORT SERVICE 
COMM HOSPITAL SERVIC 
NON-HOSPITAL SIS 
CTS - ADULT 
RCF 
PRECOMMITMENT 
PSRB 

MED 22 
MED 23 
MED 24 
MED 25 
MED 27 
MED 28 
MED 29 
MED 30 

SEMI­ LIV MED 33 
MED 37 CPS PROJECT 

SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT 
CSS-HOMELESS 

MED 38 
MED 39 

MED 

ACTIVITY CENTER 
SHELTERED SERVICES P 
SUPPORTED WORK 
SEMI-INDEPENDENT LIV 
CASE MANAGEMENT 
RES FACILITIES 
EMPLOYMENT TRANSPORT 
EARLY INTERVENTION 

tal: DD 

ALCOHOL RESIDENTIAL 
DRUG RESIDENTIAL CAR 
NON-HOSP ALC. DETOX 
OUTPT ALCOHOL 
OUTPT 
METHADONE MAINTENANC 
PREVENTION & E.I. 

DD 40 
DD 42 
DD 43 
DD 47 
DD 48 
DD 50 
DD 53 
DD 55 

A&D 61 
A&D 62 
A&D 63 
A&D 64 
A&D 65 
A&D 69 
A&D 70 

Amount 

596,420 
596,420 

356,633 
3,800,675 

411,363 
1,132,416 

21,814 
800,565 
488,981 
112,719 
176,544 
1 , 749 

0 
0 

7,468,459 

1,501,476 
533,655 
204,590 
180,493 
354,746 

2,783,197 
394,949 
8221132 

6,775,238 

512,269 
328,871 
570,381 
744,185 
578,335 
499,356 

86,150 

Mental 

254 
254 

0 
,215 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

8,332 
79,839, 

185,386 

467 
0 

-2,256 
0 

16,483 
2,682 

-202 
0 

17,174 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,361 

Amount 

596,674 
596,674 

356,633 
3,897,890 

411,363 
1,132,416 

21,814 
800,565 
488,981 
112,719 
176,544 
166,749 

81332 
79,839 

7,653,845 

1,501,943 
533,655 
202,334 
180,493 
371,229 

2,785,879 
394,747 
822,132 

6,792,412 

512,269 
328,871 
570,381 
744,185 

8,335 
499,356 

89 f 1 

ces 

AMD #: 10 

sed 
ts 

0.0 

114.0 
1, 6.0 

284.0 
2,951.0 

14.0 
197.0 

1,222.0 
32.0 
96.0 

105.0 
10.0 
0.0 

329.0 
133.0 

56.0 
9.4 

1,359.0 
224.0 
506.0 
246.0 

97.0 
43.0 
47.0 

639.0 
340.0 
275.0 

0.0 



OREGON STATE MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 

2 
02/25/88 

To 

1987-88 

CONTRACTOR: MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

s SE 

CIRT A&D 71 
NON-HOSP DRUG DETOX A&D 73 

A&D 

AGREEMENT TOTAL 

Amount 

221,458 
20/440 

3, 1,445 

$18,401,562 

s 

AGREEMENT NO: 26 01 

0 
0 

3,361 

2 1175 

Amount 

221,458 
20,440 

3, 4,8 

$18,607,737 

es 

AMD #: 10 

s 
ts 

14.0 
2.0 



OREGON STATE MENTAL HEALTH 
Amendment To for 

PART I-A 
1 

02/25/88 1988-89 

CONTRACTOR: MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

SE 
Amount 

LOCAL ADMINISTRATION LA 642,029 
Subtotal: LA 642,029 
-----------------

CTS - CHILDREN MED 22 383,824 
COMM SUPPORT SERVICE MED 23 3,876,689 
COMM HOSPITAL SERVIC MED 24 419,590 
NON-HOSPITAL CRISIS MED 25 1,155,064 
CTS - ADULT MED 27 22,250 
RCF MED 28 816,576 
PRECOMMITMENT MED 29 498,761 
PSRB MED 30 114,973 
SEMI-INDEPENDENT LIV MED 33 255,822 
CPS PROJECT MED 37 2,222 
SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT MED 38 0 
CSS-HOMELESS MED 39 0 

Subtotal: MED 8,135,771 
-----------------

ACTIVITY CENTER DD 40 1,531,506 
SHELTERED SERVICES p DD 42 544,328 
SUPPORTED WORK DD 43 305,327 
SE1'1I- LIV DD 47 184,103 
CASE MANAGEMENT DD 48 361,841 
RES FAC DD 2,998,412 
EMPLOYMENT TRANSPORT DD 53 412,787 
EARLY INTERVENTION DD 55 838, 5 

Subtotal: DD 7,176,879 
-----------------

ALCOHOL RESIDENTIAL A&D 61 522, 4 
DRUG RESIDENTIAL CAR A&D 62 335,448 
NON-HOSP ALC. DETOX A&D 63 581,789 
OUTPT ALCOHOL A&D 64 739,962 
OUTPT DRUG-FREE A&D 65 634,218 
METHADONE MAINTENANC A&D 69 509,343 
PREVENTION & E.I. A&D 70 108,616 

DIVISION 
Ment 

NO: 

4,466 
4,466 

0 
214,551 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

74,438 
39, 7 

528, 6 

10,479 
0 

17,205 
0 
0 

5,472 
225 

0 
33,381 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

2 01 

sed 
Amount 

646,495 
646,495 

383,824 
4,091,240 

419,590 
1,155,064 

22,250 
816,576 
498,761 

4,973 
255,822 
592,222 

74,438 
239,517 

8,664,277 

1,541,985 
544,328 
322,532 
184,103 
361,841 

3,003,884 
413,012 
838, 5 

7,210,260 

522,514 
335,448 
581,789 
739,962 
634,218 

9,343 
108,616 

ces 

AMD #: 10 

sed 
ts 

0.0 

114.0 
1,176.0 

284.0 
2,951.0 

14.0 
197.0 

1,222.0 
32.0 

121.0 
105.0 
10.0 
o.o 

329.0 
133.0 

76.0 
9.4 

1,359.0 
224.0 
506.0 
246.0 

97.0 
43.0 
47.0 

639.0 
340.0 

5.0 
0.0 



STATE MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 

PART I-A 
2 

02/2 88 1988-89 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY AGREEMENT NO: 2 001 AMD #: 10 

-------------~-----------------------------------------------------------------
He 
ce 

s SE 

CIRT A&D 71 
NON-HOSP DRUG DETOX A&D 73 

A&D 

AGREEMENT TOTAL 

Amount 

225,887 
20,440 

3,678,217 

$19,632,896 

0 
0 
0 

566,353 

Amount 

225,887 
20,440 

3,678,217 

,199,249 

/ 

14.0 
2.0 



1 
02/25/88 

MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 
Ment 

PART I-A SUMMARY 

87-88,1988-89 

CONTRACTOR: MULTNOMAH COUNTY AGREEMENT NO: 2 01 AMD #: 10 

LOCAL ADMINISTRATION 
1: LA 

CTS - CHILDREN 
COMM SUPPORT SERVICES 
COMM HOSPITAL SERVICES 
NON-HOSPITAL CRISIS SERVICES 
CTS - ADULT 
RCF 
PRECOMMITMENT 
PSRB 
SEMI- LIVING 
CPS PROJECT 
SUPPORTED EMPLOYMENT SERVICE 
CSS-HOMELESS 

Subtotal: MED 

ACTIVITY CENTER 
SHELTERED SERVICES PROGRAM 
SUPPORTED WORK 
SEMI-INDEPENDENT LIVING 
CASE MANAGEMENT 
RES FACILITIES 
EMPLOYMENT TRANSPORTATION 
EARLY INTERVENTION 

Subtotal: DD 

ALCOHOL RESIDENTIAL CARE 
DRUG RESIDENTIAL CARE 
NON-HOSP ALC. DETOX 
OUTPT ALCOHOL 
OUTPT DRUG-FREE 
METHADONE MAINTENANCE 
PREVENTION & E.I. 
CIRT 
NON-HOSP DRUG DETOX 

Subtotal: A&D 

AGREEMENT TOTAL 

LA 01 

MED 22 
MED 23 
MED 24 
MED 25 
MED 27 
MED 28 
HED 29 
HED 30 
MED 33 
HED 37 
MED 38 
MED 39 

DD 40 
DD 42 
DD 43 
DD 47 
DD 48 
DD 50 
DD 53 
DD 55 

A&D 61 
A&D 62 
A&D 63 
A&D 64 
A&D 65 
A&D 69 
A&D 70 
A&D 71 
A&D 73 

1987-88 

6, 4 
6 t 4 

356,633 
3,897,890 

411,363 
1,132,416 

21,814 
800,565 
488,981 
112,719 

6,544 
166,749 

8,332 
79,839 

7,653,845 

1,501,943 
5331655 
202,334 
180,493 
371,229 

2,785,879 
394,747 
822,132 

6,792,412 

512,269 
328,871 
570,381 
744,185 

8,335 
499,356 

89,511 
221,458 

20,440 
3,564,806 

$18,607,737 

t 
1988-89 

646,495 
646,495 

383,824 
4,091,240 

419,590 
1,155,064 

22,250 
816,576 
498,761 
114,973 
255,822 
592,222 

74,438 
239,517 

8,664,277 

1,541,985 
544,328 
322,532 
184,103 
361,841 

3,003,884 
413,012 
838, 5 

7,210,260 

522,514 
335,448 
581,789 
739,962 
634,218 
509,343 
108,616 
225,887 

20,440 
3,678,217 

1,243,169 
1,243,169 

740,457 
7,989,130 

8 , 953 
2,287,480 

44,064 
1,617,141 

987,742 
227,692 
432,366 
758,971 

82,770 
319,356 

16,318,122 

3,043,928 
1,077,983 

524,866 
364,596 
733,070 

5,789,763 
807,759 

1,660,707 
14,002,672 

1,034,783 
664,319 

1,152,170 
1,484,147 
1,212,553 
1,008,699 

198,1 
447,345 

40,880 
7,243,023 

20,199,249 $38,806,986 



Source 

MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 

IDF 
IDF 
IDF 
IDF 

AFC 
AFC 
AFC 

START-UP 
START-UP 
START-UP 
START-UP 

1 
02/25/88 

OREGON STATE MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 
To for 

PART I-B 
s ces 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY AGREEMENT NO: 26-001 AMD #: 10 

MHD 
ce 

Element 

OUTPT ALCOHO 
OUTPT DRUG-F 
METHADONE MA 
CTS - CHILDR 
COMM SUPPORT 
NON-HOSPITAL 
CTS - ADULT 
SEMI-INDEPEN 
CPS PROJECT 

Service 
ement 
# 

A&D 64 
A&D 65 
A&D 69 
MED 22 
MED 23 
MED 25 
MED 
l1ED 33 
MED 37 

---------
DUII DIV I A&D 67 
DUII DIV II A&D 68 
CONVICTED I A&D 77 
CONVICTED II A&D 78 

Subtotal: 
---------

DD NON-REL. DD 58 
DD RELATIVE DD 59 
AFC MED MED 34 

---------
SUPPORTED WO DD 43 
RES. FACILIT DD 50 
RCF MED 28 
CPS PROJECT MED 37 

tal: 
---------

1987-88 

Amount 

91,160 0 
78,151 0 
72,290 0 

546,169 0 
2,0 ,885 28,429 

87,68Q 0 
52,243 0 
32,629 0 

127,380 0 
3,125,587 28,429 

7,280 0 
142,480 0 

2,808 0 
189,455 0 
342,023 0 

217,937 773 
76,490 0 

152,172 0 
446,599 773 

22,000 0 
8,311 0 
2,399 0 

123,560 -25,890 
1 0 5, 0 

Amount 

91,160 
78,151 
72,290 

546,169 
2,066,314 

87,680 
52,243 
32,629 

1 ,380 
3,154,016 

7,280 
142,480 

21808 
189,455 
342,023 

218,710 
76,490 

152,172 
,372 

,000 
8,311 
2,399 

,670 
130,380 

s 
ts 

121.0 
103.0 

32.0 
191.0 
629.0 
228.0 
35.0 
25.0 
45.0 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

106.0 
37.0 
80.0 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

AGREEMENT TOTAL 3,312 $ 4,073,791 



1 
02/25/88 

OREGON STATE MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION 
To Community Mental Heal ces 

PART I-B 

CONTRACTOR: MULTNOMAH COUNTY AGREEMENT NO: 26-001 AMD #: 10 

Re 
Source 

MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
l'1EDICAID 

IDF 
IDF 
IDF 
IDF 

AFC 
AFC 
AFC 

START-UP 
START-UP 
START-UP 
START-UP 

MHD 

OUTPT ALCOHO A&D 64 
OUTPT DRUG-F A&D 65 
METHADONE MA A&D 69 
CTS - CHILDR MED 22 
COMM SUPPORT MED 23 
NON-HOSPITAL MED 25 
CTS - ADULT MED 27 
SEMI-INDEPEN MED 33 
CPS PROJECT MED 37 

Sub tot 
---------

DUII DIV I A&D 67 
DUII DIV II A&D 68 
CONVICTED I A&D 77 
CONVICTED II A&D 78 

tal: 
---------

DD NON-REL. DD 58 
DD RELATIVE DD 59 
AFC MED MED 34 

Subtotal: 
---------

SUPPORTED WO DD 43 
RES. FACILIT DD 50 
RCF MED 28 
CPS PROJECT MED 37 

---------

TOTAL 

1988-89 

Amount 

92,983 0 
79,714 0 
73,736 0 

557,092 0 
2,078,643 86,980 

89,434 0 
53,288 0 
95,258 0 

265,057 0 
3,385,205 86,980 

7,426 0 
145,330 0 

2,864 0 
193,244 0 
348,864 0 

222,296 1, 7 
78,020 0 

155,215 0 
455,531 1,577 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

$ 4,189,600 88, 
----------- -----------

Amount 

92,983 
79,714 
73,736 

557,092 
2,165,623 

89,434 
53,288 
95,258 

265,057 
3,472,185 

7,426 
145,330 

2,864 
193,244 
348,864 

223,873 
78,020 

155,215 
457,108 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

$ 4,278,157 
-----------

sed 
ts 

121.0 
103.0 

32.0 
191.0 
629.0 
228.0 
35.0 
45.0 
45.0 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 

106.0 
37.0 
80.0 

0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 



1 
:02/ 

Re 
Source 

MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 
MEDICAID 

IDF 
IDF 
IDF 
IDF 

AFC 
AFC 
AFC 

START-UP 
START-UP 
START-UP 
START-UP 

/88 

OREGON 

MULTNOMAH 

OUTPT ALCOHO 
OUTPT DRUG-F 
METHADONE MA 
CTS - CHILDR 
COMM SUPPORT 
NON-HOSPITAL 
CTS - ADULT 
SEMI-INDEPEN 
CPS PROJECT 

Sub to 
---------

DUII DIV I 
DUII DIV II 
CONVICTED I 
CONVICTED II 

Sub tot 
---------

DD NON-REL. 
DD RELATIVE 
AFC MED 

Subtotal: 
---------

SUPPORTED WO 
RES. FJ..CILIT 
RCF 
CPS PROJECT 

---------

AGREEMENT TOTAL 

HEALTH DIVISION 
Health 

PART I-B SUMMARY 

COUNTY AGREEMENT NO: 26-001 AMD #: 10 

1987-88,1988-89 

1987-88 1988-89 

Total Total 

A&D 64 91,160 92,983 184,143 
A&D 65 78,151 79,714 157,865 
A&D 69 72,290 73,736 146,026 
MED 22 546,169 5 ,092 1,103,261 
MED 23 2,066,314 2,165,623 4,231,937 
MED 25 87,680 89,434 177,114 
MED 27 52,243 53,288 105,531 
MED 33 32,629 95,258 127,887 
MED 37 127,380 265,057 392,437 

3,154,016 3, 2,185 6,6 ,::201 

A&D 67 7,280 7, 6 14,706 
A&D 68 142,480 145,330 287,810 
A&D 77 2,808 2,864 5, 2 
A&D 78 189,455 193,244 382,699 

342,023 348,864 6 ,887 

DD 58 218,710 223,873 442,583 
DD 59 76,490 78,020 154,510 
MED 34 152, 2 155,215 307,387 

447,372 4 ,108 9 ,480 

DD 43 22,000 0 22,000 
DD 50 8,311 0 8,311 
MED 28 2,399 0 2,399 
MED 37 97,670 0 97,670 

130,380 0 130,380 

$ 4, 3,791 4,278,157 $ 8,351,948 
----------- ----------- -----------



MENTAL HEALTH DIV ION 
1987-89 Intergovernmental Agreement/Contract, Part III 

Serv Requirements and Payment Procedures 

Service Name: COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES FOR THE 
HOMELESS MENTALLY ILL (CSS-H) 

Serv ID Code: M-ED 39 

I. 

This service provides outreach, crisis intervention, diagnostic services, 
community menta 1 health services, and ref err a 1 services for home less individ­
uals with chronic mental illness. It also provides training for individuals 
who work with the homeless individuals with a chronic mental illness. Eligible 
for this service are those individuals who have a chronic mental illness and 
are homeless or at substantial risk of homelessness. 

This service is regulated by OAR 309-32-175 through 210, 11 Standards for 
Community Mental Health Services for the Homeless Mentally Ill 11

• 

II. Performance Requirements 

1. 100% of persons served must meet eligibility criteria. 

2. Maintain compliance with Administrative Rule and a Certificate of Approval 
as measured through site review. 

3. Achieve 90% of objectives outlined in the County's Plan Addendum respondi 
to the CSS-H RFP as approved by the Division. 

III. Special Reporting Requirements 

1. Annual report describing the programs, activities and services provided 
including information related to coordination of programs, services or 

ivities with other public or private entities. 

2. Annual report of numbers and characteristics of individuals served by 
program, activity, and service provided, including the training s 
who work closely with the homeless, mentally ill population. 

3. Annual report on the unmet needs of the homeless mentally ill population 
for the geographic area. 

4. If there are revisions or amendments to the plan approved by the Division, 
a report shall be submitted, describing the public notice given 
consumer involvement in planning 

5. Program evaluation report as detailed in the plan approved by the Division. 

6. Annual reports must be submitted to Program Office for Mental or 
Emotional Disturbances of the Mental Health Division upon notifi ion. 



MHO 1987-A9 Part III 
M-ED 39 -- Community Support Services for the 

Homeless Mentally Ill {CSS-H) 

IV. Payment Procedures 

1. Payment is based on reimbursement for actual expenditures resulting from 
1 ivery of the services as specified above, except that the tota 1 reim-

bursement will not exceed the dollar amount shown in Part I this 
ment for each fiscal year. 

2. Funds wi 11 be disbursed through month 1y a 11 otments which may be adjusted 
periodically by Division to reflect cash requirements for continued program 
operation. 

3. F ina 1 payment is based on COUNTY'S statement of revenue and as 
reported in. an Ore~on Community l~enta 1 Health Cost Statement and submitted 
in the manner speci ied in the Financial Procedures Manual. 

82400/00800 
02/22/88 
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,\ 
BUDGET RODIPICATION 

(to assist in 

Modification DHS 
,285 reflecting two 

Mental Health Grant and 

a for the 

increases various Social services Division by a net total 
$180,285 from Amendment 110 to the State 

of Portland, Homeless Shelter Fund. 

2. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION 
increase? What do the accomplish? Where does the money come 
reduced? Attach additional information if you need more space.) 

3. 

[X] PERSONNEL CHANGES ARB SHOWN IN DETAIL ON THE ATTACHED SHEET 

Budget modification 
Services Division 

DHS t*;requests Board approval to make various adjustments within Social 
the 

State Mental Health Grant 
Portland Homeless Shelter 

to additional repenue received from Amendment 110 to 
in the amount of $180,285 and $26;000 received from the City of 
Fund. program include: 

increased by $1,359: for travel and needed to manage the 
54 in for DD staff move. 

increased by $691 for various service element adjustments. 

$16,483 for personnel and associated M&S costs to assist in 
clients state institutions. 

increased $95 for travel and for the 

increased by $184,296 for various service element increases. 

revenues being 

State Mental Health Grant increased by a net 
Portland Homeless Shelter Revenue 
Reimbursement Increase from the 

of $180,285. Contract DHS 
contract DHS 1279. 

Fund 

After this modification 

3-10. 



EXPENDITURE 
TRA!ilSACTICN EB [ 

1:XJCL!I11ent 
Nt1!1'ber Action 

REVFNIJE 
TRANSACTICN RB [ 

Fund 

156 

156 

156 

156 

156 

Action Fund 

<14 [ ] TRANSACTICN 

010 1100 

010 

010 1270 

010 1270 

GM [ ] TRANSACTION 

156 010 1215 

page 

6330 

5100 

5550 

Revenue 
source 

2605 

ACCDONI'ING PERIOD 

CUrrent Revised 
Jlmoont Jlmount 

ACCOt.lNI'ING PERIOD ----

CUrrent 
/>mount 

Revised 
/>mount 

BI:.JI:GET 

Increase 

1,105 

254 

795 

Increase 

691 

SUb-
Total 

SUb­
Total 

Increase Permanent 

Increase 

Increase 

Increase Insurance 

State M::mtal Grant 

State f'lental Health Grant 



-2-

RE\JEN!JE 
'I'RANSACTICN R8 [ ] 

Action FUnd 

QV! [ J TRANSACTICN 

400 040 7231 

Revenue 
source 

6602 

ACrooNI'I~ PERIOD ----

Current 
Amount 

Revised 
Amount 

Increase 

795 

Slb­
Total 

State Mental Health Grant 

State Mental Health Grant 

svc. Reirrb. to Ins FUnd 



5. 

FTE 
Increase 

1.0 FTE 

6. 

Full Time Positions, 
Part-Time, Overtime, 

Permanent Full-time 

2889B-2 

(Compute on a full year basis even though this 
action affects only a part of the fiscal year.) 

POSITION TITLE Increase Increase Increase 

Case II 18,604 4,699 2,963 26,266 

TOTAL CHANGE (ANNUALIZED) 18,604 4,699 2,963 26,266 

costs or savings that will 

ion of 

Add 1.0 FTE Case r II 
for 3 months to assist with 

service for 
state insti-

tutions effective 4/1/88. 

case Manaoer II for 520 hrs. 
@ $8.91/hr. to cover for 
staff on matern leave. 

Human Services Technician 
for 348 hours @ $7.38/hr. 
for increased client case-
loads. 

BASE PAY 
Increase 

4 

4,633 

2,568 

the actual dollar 

FRINGE 
Increase 

1,223 615 

340 116 

188 64 

TOTAL 
Increase 

6,488 

5,089 

2,820 
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mULTnOmRH COUnTY OREGOn 
DEPARTMENT HUMAN SERVICES 

SERVICES DIVISION 
DRUG PAULINE ANDERSON • 1 COMMISSIONER 

S.W. STARK, 6TH FLOOR 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 

GRETCHEN KAFOURY • DISTRICT COMMISSIONER 
CAROLINE MILLER • DISTRICT 3 COMMISSIONER 

POLLY CASTERLINE • DISTRICT 4 COMMISSIONER (503) 248-3696 

TO: Gl l\lcCoy 
Multnomah Chair 

VIA: Duane 
ces 

FROM: 
Services Division 

DATE: March 18, 1988 

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Ratification of Amendment #10 to the State Mental 
Health Grant and ng Modification 

Social Services Division recommends Board ratification of 
to the State Mental Health Grant and of the 

Modification DHS 

Amendment UO a>vards an additional ~180,285 to the three mental 
and local administration. Two new service elements are added 

( ,332) and Community t 
Homeless ( 9,839 in Stuart B. McKi funds). 

also awarded 
DD Case 

serve •difficult to 6,483 is 
Program for FY associated M&S to assist 

Multnomah service for clients leaving state 
Various service elements are also adjusted to reflect actual 

servi ded to date DD subcontract s. ,361 is 
awarded to A&D Program in FY , to provide alcohol and drug free 
events th schools, groups or other recognized organizations in the 

for 13-17 years old. A maximum of zation will be 
awarded with an equal match requirement. 

The 
the 
recent inte 
February 11, 1988. 

modification also appropriates 6,000 received from 
Shelter Fund. This revenue was received in a 

(DHS i279), ratified the Board on 

In part, Amendment flO provides routine operating adjustments 
the County to reflect actual service level and current 

needs. Additional , several new service elements have been awarded to 
Multnomah County, both as a result of service needs within the County and as 
the selected reci ent for stuart B. McKinney federal gran funds. 

AN EOUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
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BUDGET MODIFICATION 

1. 

(to assist in preparing a descr 

Modification DHS 
additional revenue from 

2. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION ( 

(For Clerk's Use) 

for the printed 

,1,386 to reflect 

increase? What do the Where does the money come from? is 
reduced? Attach additional information if you need more space.) 

4. 

[ ] PERSONNEL CHANGES ARE SHOWN IN DETAIL ON THE ATTACHED SHEET 

modification DHS ~~ 
by ,386 to reflect 

amendment for the term 
was ,386 more than 
communication and costs. Services 
and shelter for homeless individuals of mid-

Action contract 
31, 1988. The final contract amount 

be used to help cover increased 
with this revenue include case 

and east Multnomah 

Action revenue increased $1,386. Contract DHS 

(as 

After this modification 

or 



rxx:ument 
Number Action E\loo 

rxx:ument 
Number Action E\100 

156 

G4 [ 'll'W.'Bl\CTICN --------- ACOJUNl'ItiG PERIOO ---

OJrrent 
1\Jrollnt 

Revised 
AIIDUnt 

ACOJUNl'ItiG PERIOO ---

Rep::>rting Revenue 
zation Activity source 

Olrrent 
AIIDUnt 

Revised 
AIIDUnt 

l////ll///lll///lll//l//ll///l/lll//ll//////////l/ll///l/l/l//lll//ll/l/llllll///111 

291SB-2 

Increase 

1,386 

SUb­
'lbtal 

SUb­
'lbta1 

CAAP HOmeless Grant 



mULTnOmRH 
HUMAN SERVICES 

• SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 
426 S.W. STARK. 6TH FLOOR 
PORTLAND, OREGON 97204 
(503) 248-3691 

PAULINE ANDERSON • DISTRICT 1 COMMISSIONER 
GRETCHEN KAFOURY e DISTRICT 2 COMMISSIONER 

CAROLINE MILLER • DISTRICT 3 COMMISSIONER 
POLLY CASTERLINE • DISTRICT 4 COMMISSIONER 

TO: 
Chair 

VIA: 

FROM: Smi 
Director, 

DATE: March 31, 1988 

SUBJECT: Recommendation for of Action 
Amendment 

Social Services 
the attached amendment to the 
contract for the contract term 

Division recommends Board Chair approval of 
Action ( CAAP) revenue 

1, 1988 31, 1988. 

This amendment MCCAA an additional ,380 in Emergency 
Services Block Grant funds to shelter and 

services to homeless individuals in mid- and East Multnomah 
are appropriated in Personnel to cover 746 hours of Case 
for half FY, 6 at half FY) and 870 hours of Human Services Assistant 
staff time to conduct these case services to the homeless. 

While this revenue was antici dur 
award ,386 more than expected. A modificati 
simul with this amendment to appropriate the 

cover additional communication and mi costs. 
to 

These funds were made available the Stewart B. McKinney 
Homeless Assistance Act (HR558) and allocated the State Commun 
Services to CAAP. CAAP and the HR558 Committee of the Basic Needs 
Committee to allocate these funds to State Homeless Assistance ram 
funded like MCCAA. MCCAA is recei about of Multnomah 

•s total allocation. 

jc 

291 
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